

Model #: U004-006

USB / FireWire ® - USB 1.1 Gold Extension Cable

Highlights

- Premium double-shielded cables with tinned copper braid and aluminum mylar foil feature twisted 28/20 AWG data lines
- Gold plated connectors provide superior conductivity for low and high speed devices (1.5 to 12 Mbps.)
- Active extension cable regenerates USB signal for extra-long distances: daisy-chain up to 80-ft. in most applications

Description

Tripp Lite's 6-ft. USB (universal serial bus) A/A extension cable is used to extend an existing USB device cable. This handy USB cable features, molded strain relief, double shielding, 24k gold plated connectors and gold plated copper contacts for superior conductivity and error-free data transmission. It is constructed of the highest quality wire allowed by the USB specification and consists of 20 AWG power wires to maximize the full potential of USB. Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life.

System Requirements

USB port and device

Package Includes

• 6-ft. USB AA Gold Extension Cable USB-A M/F

Features

- Premium double-shielded cables with tinned copper braid and aluminum Mylar foil feature twisted 28/20 AWG data lines
- Gold plated connectors and gold plated copper contacts provide superior conductivity
- Molded connectors with built-in strain relief ensure that the cable lasts a long time
- Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life

Specifications

INPUT	
Cable Length (ft.)	6
UPC Codes	
Unit Carton UPC#	037332014672
CONNECTIONS	
Connector A	USB A (MALE)
Connector B	USB A (FEMALE)
CERTIFICATIONS	
Certifications	RoHS-Compliant

Product Warranty Period (Worldwide) Lifetime limited warranty

More information, including related products, owner's manuals, and additional technical specifications, can be found online at www.tripplite.com/en/products/model.cfm?variables.txtModelID=2419.

Copyright © 2013 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the sole property of their respective owners. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Photos may differ slightly from final products.